Fax: +603-2026 1313, 2034 2825, 2072 5818 Email: council@malaysianbar.org.my

15 Leboh Pasar Besar 50050 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia Tel: +603-2050 2050



Dated 28 Feb 2014

To Members of the Malaysian Bar

Circular No 040/2014

Malaysian Bar Closed Golf Tournament 2014, Malacca (22 and 23 Mar 2014)

The Malaysian Bar Closed Golf Tournament 2014, the curtain raiser for the Bar's new golf calendar year, will be held on 22 and 23 Mar 2014 (Saturday and Sunday) at Malacca.

Details of the event are as follows:

Day 1: 22 Mar 2014 (Saturday)

Venue: Tiara Melaka Golf & Country Club, Malacca

Time: 8:01 am

Day 2: 23 Mar 2014 (Sunday) Venue: Orna Resort, Malacca

Time: 8:01 am

The two-day tournament will be based on the combined score of both days and divided into Gross and Nett category. Senior golfers above 55 can also vie for the Senior Golfers Trophy.

The participation fee for the two-day tournament is RM350, which includes the costs of green fee, buggy fee (twin-sharing), breakfast, lunch and insurance. Due to the special rates sourced, members and affiliated members of both the clubs are required to pay the same amount of participation fee.

Accommodation is available at Orna Resort. Members of the Bar are advised to make their own reservations by telephone at 06-521 0333.

The selection for the Malaysia/Singapore Bench and Bar Games 2014 will be based on the results of the Malaysian Bar Closed Golf Tournament 2014.

To register for the tournament, kindly complete and submit the attached participation form to Shegi Nair of the Bar Council Secretariat by email at shegi@malaysianbar.org.my, or by fax at 03-2034 2487, by 10 Mar 2014 (Monday).

For further information about the tournament, please contact the tournament coordinator, K Puspalingam, by telephone at 019-334 7708.

Thank you.

K Mohan and Anand Ponnudurai **Co-Chairpersons Sports Committee**

Malaysian Bar Closed Golf Tournament 2014 22 and 23 Mar 2014 (Saturday and Sunday) | Malacca

Participation Form Deadline for registration: 10 Mar 2014 (Monday)

Shegi Nair Bar Council Secretariat No 15 Leboh Pasar Besar 50050 Kuala Lumpur

Email: shegi@malaysianbar.org.my

Fax: 03-2034 2487	
I,wish to participate in the Malaysian	of Bar Closed Golf Tournament 2014.
My official handicap is	_ and my home club is
Please find enclosed cheque (No: for the sum of RM350 being payme) made payable to "Bar Council" ent for the participation fee.
I hereby undertake to abide by the of the organising committee.	rules and regulations of the tournament and the decisions
Signed:	Date:
Name:	
Tel:	
Email:	